

High Line Canal Parker & Mississippi						Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. - Great American Insurance Company	Ralph L. Wadsworth-Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	SEMA Construction, Inc., / Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-0000	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$81,444.00	\$81,444.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EA	11	\$ 575	\$6,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	LF	16	\$ 50	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
202-00155	Removal of Wall	LF	55	\$ 150	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	356	\$ 20	\$7,120.00	\$12.00	\$4,272.00	\$12.00	\$4,272.00	\$17.00	\$6,052.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	565	\$ 7	\$3,955.00	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	116	\$ 25	\$2,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$18.00	\$2,088.00	\$28.00	\$3,248.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	2737	\$ 7	\$19,159.00	\$10.00	\$27,370.00	\$10.31	\$28,218.47	\$27.00	\$73,899.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	SF	5047	\$ 2	\$10,094.00	\$2.00	\$10,094.00	\$2.94	\$14,838.18	\$2.10	\$10,598.70
202-00400	Removal of Bridge (Ped Bridge)	EA	1	\$ 28,000	\$28,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	2	\$ 100	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$86.17	\$172.34	\$47.00	\$94.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	CY	2190	\$ 10	\$21,900.00	\$35.00	\$76,650.00	\$20.56	\$45,026.40	\$29.00	\$63,510.00
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$ 15	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$57.10	\$5,710.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
203-01500	Blading	HR	26	\$ 150	\$3,900.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$157.57	\$4,096.82	\$180.00	\$4,680.00
203-01510	Backhoe	HR	52	\$ 150	\$7,800.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$185.01	\$9,620.52	\$160.00	\$8,320.00
203-01550	Dozing	HR	52	\$ 200	\$10,400.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$142.07	\$7,387.64	\$190.00	\$9,880.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	HR	26	\$ 125	\$3,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$94.47	\$2,456.22	\$110.00	\$2,860.00
203-01597	Potholing (Special)	EA	40	\$ 600	\$24,000.00	\$660.00	\$26,400.00	\$350.90	\$14,036.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	CY	7214	\$ 20	\$144,280.00	\$28.00	\$201,992.00	\$23.00	\$165,922.00	\$22.00	\$158,708.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	CY	4442	\$ 95	\$421,990.00	\$150.00	\$666,300.00	\$120.74	\$536,327.08	\$200.00	\$888,400.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	622	\$ 40	\$24,880.00	\$40.00	\$24,880.00	\$57.62	\$35,839.64	\$100.00	\$62,200.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	CY	40	\$ 50	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.04	\$1,761.60	\$18.00	\$720.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	LS	1	\$ 20,000	\$20,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	LS	1	\$ 20,000	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$108,955.00	\$108,955.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
206-01783	Shoring (Area 3)	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$22,555.00	\$22,555.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
206-01784	Shoring (Area 4)	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
207-00205	Topsoil	CY	494	\$ 20	\$9,880.00	\$40.00	\$19,760.00	\$21.82	\$10,779.08	\$15.00	\$7,410.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 in)	LF	110	\$ 5	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.65	\$621.50	\$7.00	\$770.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	1600	\$ 2	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.78	\$2,848.00	\$2.90	\$4,640.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	24	\$ 10	\$240.00	\$26.00	\$624.00	\$16.16	\$387.84	\$19.00	\$456.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,750	\$1,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 3,000	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,354.73	\$10,709.46	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HR	52	\$ 60	\$3,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.90	\$2,126.80	\$47.00	\$2,444.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HR	52	\$ 120	\$6,240.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$128.93	\$6,704.36	\$110.00	\$5,720.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HR	26	\$ 150	\$3,900.00	\$135.00	\$3,510.00	\$134.64	\$3,500.64	\$190.00	\$4,940.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	HR	52	\$ 90	\$4,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$46.64	\$2,425.28	\$66.00	\$3,432.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Supervisor	DAY	26	\$ 225	\$5,850.00	\$225.00	\$5,850.00	\$242.36	\$6,301.36	\$180.00	\$4,680.00
209-00100	Water (Landscaping)	MGAL	83	\$ 200	\$16,600.00	\$62.00	\$5,146.00	\$242.36	\$20,115.88	\$140.00	\$11,620.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	EA	6	\$ 250	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$754.00	\$4,524.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00
212-0000A	Tree Retention and Protection	LS	1	\$ 3,800	\$3,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	ACRE	1	\$ 1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.21	\$1,050.21	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	ACRE	1	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,304.41	\$1,304.41	\$820.00	\$820.00
212-00047	Soil Preparation (Special)	ACRE	1	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,845.21	\$6,845.21	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	ACRE	1	\$ 2,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,378.73	\$1,378.73	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	LB	154	\$ 12	\$1,848.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$5.39	\$830.06	\$5.07	\$780.78
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,078.53	\$8,078.53	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	HR	20	\$ 125	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$107.71	\$2,154.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	HR	20	\$ 110	\$2,200.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$83.48	\$1,669.60	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	1	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,769.98	\$3,769.98	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	699	\$ 50	\$34,950.00	\$62.00	\$43,338.00	\$57.26	\$40,024.74	\$55.00	\$38,445.00
304-09000	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	CY	65	\$ 50	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.76	\$8,499.40	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	TON	31	\$ 175	\$5,425.00	\$260.00	\$8,060.00	\$192.82	\$5,977.42	\$200.00	\$6,200.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
403-33841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)	TON	769	\$ 100	\$76,900.00	\$110.00	\$84,590.00	\$125.98	\$96,878.62	\$110.00	\$84,590.00
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	TON	279	\$ 120	\$33,480.00	\$136.00	\$37,944.00	\$160.68	\$44,829.72	\$140.00	\$39,060.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	GAL	466	\$ 4	\$1,864.00	\$4.50	\$2,097.00	\$4.89	\$2,278.74	\$4.30	\$2,003.80
412-01100	Concrete Pavement (11 Inch)	SY	175	\$ 125	\$21,875.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$98.22	\$17,188.50	\$190.00	\$33,250.00
504-06406	Soil Nail	LF	2592	\$ 60	\$155,520.00	\$30.00	\$77,760.00	\$35.19	\$91,212.48	\$34.00	\$88,128.00
504-06410	Verification Testing	EA	2	\$ 2,000	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,759.14	\$3,518.28	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	LF	780	\$ 225	\$175,500.00	\$275.00	\$214,500.00	\$212.19	\$165,508.20	\$230.00	\$179,400.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	SY	1120	\$ 25	\$28,000.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00	\$21.17	\$23,710.40	\$21.00	\$23,520.00
601-01030	Concrete Class B (Box Culvert)	CY	64	\$ 200	\$12,800.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$686.52	\$43,937.28	\$840.00	\$53,760.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	CY	353	\$ 700	\$247,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$353,000.00	\$1,069.80	\$377,639.40	\$1,700.00	\$600,100.00
601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	SY	348	\$ 15	\$5,220.00	\$15.00	\$5,220.00	\$12.12	\$4,217.76	\$15.00	\$5,220.00
601-40302	Structural Concrete Coating (Anti-Graffiti)	SF	11539	\$ 10	\$115,390.00	\$2.00	\$23,078.00	\$1.35	\$15,577.65	\$1.30	\$15,000.70
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	LB	10926	\$ 1.50	\$16,389.00	\$1.50	\$16,389.00	\$1.06	\$11,581.56	\$1.40	\$15,296.40
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	40099	\$ 1.60	\$64,158.40	\$2.00	\$80,198.00	\$1.24	\$49,722.76	\$1.40	\$56,138.60
603-01155	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	LF	294	\$ 75	\$22,050.00	\$160.00	\$47,040.00	\$73.21	\$21,523.74	\$100.00	\$29,400.00
603-01365	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	LF	16	\$ 500	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$299.42	\$4,790.72	\$290.00	\$4,640.00
603-71410	14x10 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	LF	246	\$ 2,000	\$492,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$615,000.00	\$1,863.51	\$458,423.46	\$1,900.00	\$467,400.00
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	EA	1	\$ 3,500	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,715.05	\$3,715.05	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
604-30015	Manhole Slab Base (15 Foot)	EA	3	\$ 5,000	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,587.21	\$25,761.63	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00
605-00004	4 Inch Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain	LF	245	\$ 75	\$18,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$20.68	\$5,066.60	\$21.00	\$5,145.00
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	LF	141	\$ 75	\$10,575.00	\$36.00	\$5,076.00	\$27.04	\$3,812.64	\$22.00	\$3,102.00
605-83002	Geocomposite Drain with Pipe	SY	693	\$ 40	\$27,720.00	\$30.00	\$20,790.00	\$22.96	\$15,911.28	\$34.00	\$23,562.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	LF	180	\$ 20	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$32.15	\$5,787.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
606-00910	Guardrail Type 9 (Style CA)	LF	136	\$ 50	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$124.09	\$16,876.24	\$190.00	\$25,840.00
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	EA	1	\$ 1,500	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,373.35	\$1,373.35	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	EA	1	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,015.99	\$3,015.99	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	EA	2	\$ 2,500	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,231.41	\$6,462.82	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	2000	\$ 5	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.82	\$5,640.00	\$2.70	\$5,400.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	1189	\$ 60	\$71,340.00	\$65.00	\$77,285.00	\$68.68	\$81,660.52	\$70.00	\$83,230.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	21	\$ 150	\$3,150.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$260.98	\$5,480.58	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
608-00024	Concrete Bikeway (4 Inch)	SY	28	\$ 70	\$1,960.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$66.30	\$1,856.40	\$70.00	\$1,960.00
608-00028	Concrete Bikeway (8 Inch)	SY	802	\$ 90	\$72,180.00	\$85.00	\$68,170.00	\$84.53	\$67,793.06	\$87.00	\$69,774.00
608-00350	Concrete Sidewalk (Colored) (6 inch)	SY	207	\$ 100	\$20,700.00	\$85.00	\$17,595.00	\$93.45	\$19,344.15	\$140.00	\$28,980.00
609-20012	Curb Type 2 (Section M) (Special)	LF	100	\$ 25	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$13.06	\$1,306.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	368	\$ 25	\$9,200.00	\$27.00	\$9,936.00	\$28.31	\$10,418.08	\$37.00	\$13,616.00
609-21021	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-M)	LF	73	\$ 25	\$1,825.00	\$42.00	\$3,066.00	\$33.52	\$2,446.96	\$49.00	\$3,577.00
609-24002	Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)	LF	469	\$ 25	\$11,725.00	\$21.00	\$9,849.00	\$17.64	\$8,273.16	\$24.00	\$11,256.00
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	EA	4	\$ 100	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$134.64	\$538.56	\$130.00	\$520.00
613-00100	1 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	10	\$ 30	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$37.70	\$377.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
613-00150	1-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	405	\$ 15	\$6,075.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$34.66	\$14,037.30	\$16.00	\$6,480.00
613-01150	1-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	80	\$ 25	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.04	\$1,603.20	\$16.00	\$1,280.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	50	\$ 30	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.10	\$1,155.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
613-07000	Pull Box (Special)	EA	11	\$ 800	\$8,800.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$645.58	\$7,101.38	\$520.00	\$5,720.00
613-07011	Pull Box (11"x18"x12")	EA	1	\$ 1,500	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,632.42	\$1,632.42	\$520.00	\$520.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	1	\$ 12,500	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,951.74	\$5,951.74	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
613-70150	Luminaire High Pressure Sodium (150 Watt) (w/ Vandal C	EA	11	\$ 850	\$9,350.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$597.21	\$6,569.31	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00
614-00000	2" Telspar Tubing Square 12 Gauge Steel	LF	90	\$ 25	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$23.70	\$2,133.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	13	\$ 20	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$45.24	\$588.12	\$42.00	\$546.00
619-00005	Water Line (Denver Water)	LS	1	\$ 150,000	\$150,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$598,000.00	\$598,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
619-00005A	Water Line (CCVWSD)	LS	1	\$ 50,000	\$50,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$52,400.00	\$52,400.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	EA	1	\$ 30,000	\$30,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$54,345.73	\$54,345.73	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	1	\$ 1,700	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,769.98	\$3,769.98	\$860.00	\$860.00
621-00450	Detour Pavement	SY	700	\$ 55	\$38,500.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$77.43	\$54,201.00	\$54.00	\$37,800.00
622-00010	Inverted 'U' Bicycle Rack	EA	10	\$ 300	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$538.57	\$5,385.70	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$ 36,000	\$36,000.00	\$53,281.23	\$53,281.23	\$22,624.00	\$22,624.00	\$88,100.00	\$88,100.00
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 408,000	\$408,000.00	\$319,978.61	\$319,978.61	\$422,165.00	\$422,165.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	LS	1	\$ 51,000	\$51,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	GAL	90	\$ 100	\$9,000.00	\$285.00	\$25,650.00	\$418.88	\$37,699.20	\$290.00	\$26,100.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	GAL	49	\$ 75	\$3,675.00	\$155.00	\$7,595.00	\$227.81	\$11,162.69	\$160.00	\$7,840.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Sym)	SF	228	\$ 20	\$4,560.00	\$16.00	\$3,648.00	\$23.52	\$5,362.56	\$22.00	\$5,016.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Sto)	SF	328	\$ 15	\$4,920.00	\$11.00	\$3,608.00	\$16.17	\$5,303.76	\$12.00	\$3,936.00
629-01005	Survey Monument (Type 5)	EA	1	\$ 750	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$885.60	\$885.60	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
630-00000	Flagging	HR	2720	\$ 35	\$95,200.00	\$31.00	\$84,320.00	\$33.88	\$92,153.60	\$33.00	\$89,760.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	DAY	105	\$ 225	\$23,625.00	\$260.00	\$27,300.00	\$284.16	\$29,836.80	\$280.00	\$29,400.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	275	\$ 800	\$220,000.00	\$900.00	\$247,500.00	\$863.42	\$237,440.50	\$840.00	\$231,000.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	EA	10	\$ 175	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$109.29	\$1,092.90	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	120	\$ 55	\$6,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$87.43	\$10,491.60	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	6	\$ 75	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$87.43	\$524.58	\$85.00	\$510.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	SF	4	\$ 25	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$27.32	\$109.28	\$27.00	\$108.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	7	\$ 5,500	\$38,500.00	\$7,260.00	\$50,820.00	\$7,934.70	\$55,542.90	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C	EA	2	\$ 1,800	\$3,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,940.00	\$2,153.08	\$4,306.16	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	20	\$ 35	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$27.32	\$546.40	\$27.00	\$540.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	EA	10	\$ 50	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$38.25	\$382.50	\$37.00	\$370.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	LF	1185	\$ 45	\$53,325.00	\$40.00	\$47,400.00	\$14.62	\$17,324.70	\$36.00	\$42,660.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	175	\$ 8	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.56	\$1,148.00	\$6.50	\$1,137.50
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	LS	1	\$ 4,000	\$4,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,197.00	\$8,197.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	EA	3	\$ 3,750	\$11,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,640.89	\$16,922.67	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	LS	1	\$ 20,000	\$20,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
641-10010	Initial Shotcrete Facing	SF	4482	\$ 27	\$121,014.00	\$11.38	\$51,005.16	\$13.57	\$60,820.74	\$12.00	\$53,784.00
700-70190	F/A Electric Service	F A	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
700-70270	F/A Water Lines	F A	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
700-70380	F/A Erosion Control	F A	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
700-70491	F/A Traffic Control	F A	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
700-70497	F/A Solid Waste	F A	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				\$4,223,136.40						
	BID TOTAL						\$5,176,780.00		\$5,158,866.96		\$ 6,020,604.48
	TEXTURA FEE						\$ 12,220.00		\$ 12,220.00		\$ 12,220.00
	GRAND TOTAL						\$ 5,189,000.00		\$ 5,171,086.96		\$ 6,032,824.48